# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Mellon Bank, N.A. |          | 106/27/2006    | national banking<br>association: UNITED STATES |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Astral Health and Beauty, Inc. (f/k/a Aloette Cosmetics, Inc.) |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4900 Highlands Parkway SE                                      |  |
| City:           | Smyrna   |  |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 30082  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA                                      |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1970264 | ALOESPA   |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown

Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3053

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 566957-635001     |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Sidney R. Brown   |
| Signature:              | /Sidney R. Brown/ |

| Date:                | 07/07/2006 |
|----------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 |            |

source=Astral Health and Beauty Mellon Bank Release#page1.tif source=Astral Health and Beauty Mellon Bank Release#page2.tif source=Astral Health and Beauty Mellon Bank Release#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

1.

ASTRAL HEALTH AND BEAUTY, INC. (f/k/a Aloette Cosmetics, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, having an address at 4900 Highlands Parkway SE, Smyrna, Georgia 30082 ("Debtor"), entered into a certain Trademark Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of October 5, 1994, at Reel 1227, Frame 0400 (the "Assignment"), whereby MELLON BANK, N.A., a national banking association, having an address at 610 West Germantown Pike Plymouth, Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462 ("Secured Party") was granted a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

2.

The Secured Party without representation, warranty or recourse of any manner hereby releases all its security interests granted under the Assignment including, without limitation, its security interest in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the  $\frac{37}{2}$  day of  $\frac{3}{2}$ , 2006.

MELLON BANK, N.A.

By:\_*\_\_\_* Name:

Title:

AT: 1160161v1

| STATE OF                          | FENNSYLVANIA |  |
|-----------------------------------|--------------|--|
| COUNTY OF _                       | ALLEGHENY    |  |
| On this $\frac{1}{C}$             |              | _, 2006, before me appeared son who signed this document in his/her capacity as        |
| Vice Preside<br>free act on behal | nt of Mello  | n Bank, N.A., who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a A., with authority to do so. |

Notary Public

Commission Expiration Date:

May 5, 2007

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notarial Seal Sabrina Griffin, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 5, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

AT: 1160161v1

# Exhibit "A"

**Trademark/Service Mark** 

Registration No./Serial No.

**Date of Registration/Filing** 

Aloette Cosmetics, Inc./ Aloespa

Registration No.: 1970264 Serial No.: 74328072

Registration Date: 4/23/96 Filing Date: 11/3/92

AT: 1160161v1

**RECORDED: 07/07/2006**